Staff Report

Subject: Local Emergency Operations Plan Update
Author: Clint Hodges, Fire Chief & EMA Director

Department: 20-EMA **Meeting Date:** 07/18/2023

Item Description: Consideration to Approve the Local Emergency Operations Plan

Update

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approving the updated Local Emergency Operations Plan.

Executive Summary/Background:

Effingham County EMA maintains and updates the Local Emergency Operations Plan, to be activated during emergencies by the Board of Commissioners.

The plan is organized by Emergency Support Functions (ESFs), with any partner agency falling within one or more ESFs.

As there have been some changes at both the local and State level as to what agencies are primary vs support ESFs, staff hosted collaboration meetings for all ESF partners.

Options/Alternatives for Commission to Consider:

Recommended: Approval of the Local Emergency Operations Plan Update

Other Alternative(s): Deny

Department Review: Emergency Management

Funding Source: N/A

Attachments: Updated LEOP